## L1500153976

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
,
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Duginess Fatily Name)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Caxp. AR

Office Use Only



900346082669

07/10/20--01017--001 \*\*60.60

20 SEP 28 AM 9: 29

words

OCT 2.5 2020

D CUSHING

## COVER LETTER

TO:	Amendment Section Division of Corporations					
	•					
SUBJ	MB Sun, LLC					
	Name of Surviving Party					
The e	nclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are	submitted for fi	lling.			
Please	e return all correspondence concerning this n	natter to:				
Jos	eph H Brown, Esq.					
	Contact Person					
Blo	unt Law, PL					
	Firm/Company		•			
809	Walkerbilt Road, Suite 6					
	Address	• •	•			
Na	oles, FL 34110					
	City, State and Zip Code		•			
ibro	own@blountlaw.com					
1010	E-mail address: (to be used for future annu	al namové motific	nation)			
	Dumi anness. (a) oc ased for runne annu	an refront mount	alexi)			
For fu	rther information concerning this matter, ple	ase call:				
Jos	eph H. Brown	,,239	<sub>)</sub> 592-4815			
	Name of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number			
0	Certified copy (optional) \$30.00					
STREET ADDRESS:		MAILI	NG ADDRESS:			
Amendment Section			ment Section			
Division of Corporations			of Corporations			
Clifton Building		P. O. Box 6327				
2661 Executive Center Circle		i arranas	isec, FL 32314			

20 SEP 28 AM 9: 29

CR2E080 (2/20)



2028 57 0 5. 2:07

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 7, 2020

JOSEPH H BROWN, ESQ. BLOUNT LAW, PL 809 WALKERBILT ROAD, SUITE 6 NAPLES, FL 34110

SUBJECT: MB SUN LLC Ref. Number: L15000153976

We have received your document for MB SUN LLC and your check(s) totaling \$60.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As a condition of a merger, pursuant to s.605.0212(8) and/or s.607.1622 (8), Florida Statutes, each party to the merger must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the articles of merger are submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Diane Cushing Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 720A00017069

## Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity typ	e, and jurisdiction for each <u>me</u>	rging party are as follows:		
Name Thatsway Group Inc.	Jurisdiction Florida	Form/Entity Type  Corporation - P13 - 2084		
SECOND: The exact name, form/entity t	ype, and jurisdiction of the <u>sar</u>	viving party are as follows:		
MB Sun, LLC	Jurisdiction Florida	Form/Entity Type Limited Liability Company L15 - 153976		

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

20 SEP 28 AH 9: 29

<u>FUU.</u>	KTH: Please check one of the	boxes that apply to surviving	entity: (if applicable)				
Ø	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filling entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.						
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.						
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.						
	This entity is a foreign entity that does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in this state. The mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to s. 605.0117 and Chapter 48, Florida Statutes is:						
SIXTI days a	H: If other than the date of filin fler the date this document is file.	r.S.  ig, the delayed effective date led by the Florida Department does not meet the applicable Department of State's record	statutory filing requirements this data	or more than 90			
	of Entity/Organization:	Signature(s)://	Typed or 1	Printed Individual:			
MB Sun, LLC			Michael B				
Tha	tsway Group Inc.		Michael Br	ruehmann			
Florida Non-Fl	ations:  I partnerships: Limited Partnerships: orida Limited Partnerships: I Liability Companies:	Chairman, Vice Chairman, (If no directors selected, si Signature of a general part Signatures of all general part Signature of a general part Signature of an authorized	gnature of incorporator.) ner or authorized person utners ner				
<u>Poes:</u>	For each Limited Liability Con For each Limited Partnership: For each Other Business Entity	npany: \$25.00 \$52.50	For each Corporation: For each General Partnership: Certified Copy (optional):	\$35.00 \$25.00 \$30.00			